
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA 
Kadaganchi, Kalaburagi-585367 

 

PROVISIONAL FIRST LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED FOR MBA PROGRAMME 

 (NO. OF SEATS : 30 -= GEN : 15 , OBC – 08, SC – 05, ST-02)  
  
 

CATEGORY: G.M – 15 SEATS 
 

SL. 
NO. ID NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT GENDER MARKS  

OBTAINED REMARKS 

1 PG17165631 VIJAYA MAURYA FEMALE 66.58  

2 PG17116759 AKULA RAVALI FEMALE 62.17  

3 PG17121976 M. HARISH MALE 57.88  

4 PG17203909 MARIA THOMAS FEMALE 57.25  

5 PG17139603 GOUTAMI GOLA FEMALE 56.58  

6 PG17199117 EHSAN RAZI K.M. MALE 55.50  

7 PG17140536 IPPAGUNTA SAI. A MALE 55.13  

8 PG17182723 RAVINA A TELANG FEMALE 54.71  

9 PG17125365 PRAVIN CHAVAN MALE 53.29  

10 PG17164482 CHINTHALA VARSHINI FEMALE 52.88  

11 PG17134475 SYED ABDUL MALIK MALE 51.71  

12 PG17211999 ASHWINI FEMALE 51.63  

13 PG17111172 DIVYA MARIA AUGASTINE FEMALE 51.54  

14 PG17136159 JAISON VARGHESE MALE 50.54  

15 PG17131140 SHREESHA B.K. FEMALE 50.04  

 

CATEGORY: OBC – 08 SEATS 
 

Sl. 
No. ID No. Name of the student Gender MARKS 

OBTAINED Remarks 

1 PG17126546 PRAKASH PATIL MALE 49.21  

2 PG17198881 MOHD FUZAIL ANSARI MALE 46.13  

3 PG17162988 SWAPNA FEMALE 46.08  

4 PG17193090 PREMKUMAR K.S. MALE 45.33  

5 PG17136099 SABIK V.P. MALE 45.33  

6 PG17125976 MAINASHREE MM FEMALE 45.13  

7 PG17133080 VEENA MALIPATIL FEMALE 45.00  

8 PG171221989 SAPANA RAGHAVENDRA MALE 44.88  

 

 
 
 
 



CATEGORY:SC – 05 SEATS 
 

Sl. 
No. ID No. Name of the student Gender MARKS  

OBTAINED Remarks 

1 PG17220529 SUSHMITHA FEMALE 46.58  

2 PG17108785 SANTOSH MALE 37.79  

3 PG17133992 RATNADEEP MALE 37.17  

4 PG17180536 MANJUNATH MALE 35.75  

5 PG17164971 PARASURAM MALE 35.63  

 

CATEGORY: ST – 02 SEATS 
 

Sl. 
No. ID No. Name of the student Gender MARKS  

OBTAINED Remarks 

1 PG17209914 LAXMI METRI FEMALE 43.58  

2 PG17112022 KARANTHOT ARAVIND MALE 37.50  

 

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES: 

• Candidates selected in the first list are hereby informed to be present for verification of 
certificates at the Department Business Studies, Central University of Karnataka, Kadaganchi, 
Aland Road, Kalaburagi-585367 at 10.00am on 07 July 2017 and collect the challan to pay 
the fee. 

• Last date for payment of fees is on or before 10.07.2017. 
• All the original certificates of educational qualifications should be produced at the time of 

admission, failing which the seat will be cancelled/ allotted to the next in the order of merit. 
• SC, ST, and OBC candidates should produce their Caste certificates in the GOI format (NO 

other formats will be accepted). 
• The girl students who belong to economically weaker sections (with an annual income less 

than 6 lakhs) should submit the income certificate in the prescribed format issued by the 
competent authority. 

• COUNSELLING DATE FOR SUPERNUMERARY SEATS AND REMAINING VACANT SEATS (IF ANY) 
WILL BE NOTIFIED ON 10.07.2017 (COUNSELLING WILL BE HELD ON 14.07.2017). 

• Candidates claiming reservation under supernumerary quota ( HKR, PWD, Kashmiri migrants, 
and NSS/ NCC/ Sports) should produce their original certificates at the time of admission on 
14.07.2017. 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

  



 

LIST OF CANDIDATES ATTENDED GROUP DISCUSSION AND  
PERSONAL INTERACTION 

 
SL. 
NO. ID NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT GENDER MARKS  

OBTAINED REMARKS 

1 PG17165631 VIJAYA MAURYA FEMALE GM 66.58 
2 PG17116759 AKULA RAVALI FEMALE OBC 62.17 
3 PG17121976 M. HARISH MALE GM 57.88 
4 PG17203909 MARIA THOMAS FEMALE GM 57.25 
5 PG17139603 GOUTAMI GOLA FEMALE SC 56.58 
6 PG17199117 EHSAN RAZI K.M. MALE OBC 55.50 
7 PG17140536 IPPAGUNTA SAI. A MALE GM 55.13 
8 PG17182723 RAVINA A TELANG FEMALE OBC 54.71 
9 PG17125365 PRAVIN CHAVAN MALE SC 53.29 

10 PG17164482 CHINTHALA VARSHINI FEMALE GM 52.88 
11 PG17134475 SYED ABDUL MALIK MALE OBC 51.71 
12 PG17211999 ASHWINI FEMALE GM 51.63 
13 PG17111172 DIVYA MARIA AUGASTINE FEMALE GM 51.54 
14 PG17136159 JAISON VARGHESE MALE GM 50.54 
15 PG17131140 SHREESHA B.K. FEMALE GM 50.04 
16 PG17126546 PRAKASH PATIL MALE OBC 49.21 
17 PG17157228 SANIYA SHARIF FEMALE GM 47.50 
18 PG17220529 SUSHMITHA FEMALE SC 46.58 
19 PG17101952 EBENEZER MALE GM 46.33 
20 PG17198881 MOHD FAZAIL ANSARI MALE OBC 46.13 
21 PG17162988 SWAPNA FEMALE OBC 46.08 
22 PG17193090 PREMKUMAR K.S. MALE OBC 45.33 
23 PG17136099 SABIK V.P. MALE OBC 45.33 
24 PG17125976 MAINASHREE MM FEMALE OBC 45.13 
25 PG17133080 VEENA MALIPATIL FEMALE OBC 45.00 
26 PG171221989 SAPANA RAGHAVENDRA MALE OBC 44.88 
27 PG17133705 VAISHAKHI C  MALE OBC 44.67 
28 PG17185140 K.CHAITRA FEMALE GM 44.21 
29 PG17130892 ARCHANA S. S. FEMALE OBC 44.08 
30 PG17209914 LAXMI METRI FEMALE ST 43.58 
31 PG17214490 MUHAMMED RABIH P  MALE OBC 42.50 
32 PG17146073 TABASSUM BEGUM FEMALE OBC 41.33 
33 PG171201150 MUHAMMED SHAKEEL K.P MALE OBC 39.96 
34 PG17104123 GURUDEVI FEMALE OBC 39.79 
35 PG17145086 ANAND HANGARGI MALE OBC 39.67 
36 PG17151267 RANJEETA FEMALE OBC 39.38 
37 PG17211464 AKHIL BABY MALE GM 39.13 
38 PG17143636 MOHAMMED FAVAS M MALE OBC 38.54 
39 PG17157914 VIJAY KUMAR MALE OBC 38.33 
40 PG17123226 NAVEEN MALE OBC 38.29 
41 PG17146360 SUDESH R H MALE OBC 38.29 
42   ARCHANA V M FEMALE OBC 38.25 
43 PG17148296 ABHIMANYU BARIK MALE GM 38.13 



44 PG17105203 MUHAMMED AMEEN MALE OBC 38.13 
45 PG17158904 PUNDALIKA HILLI MALE OBC 38.13 
46 PG17108785 SANTOSH MALE SC 37.79 
47 PG17120987 ASHWINI REDDY FEMALE OBC 37.75 
48 PG17112022 KARANTHOT ARAVIND MALE ST 37.50 
49 PG17133992 RATNADEEP MALE SC 37.17 
50 PG17132323 SONIKA SURESH MADDE FEMALE OBC 37.08 
51 PG17216974 SYED FAIYYAZ AHMED QUADRI MALE OBC 37.04 
52 PG17215655 KAVYA FEMALE OBC 36.42 
53 PG17180536 MANJUNATH MALE SC 35.75 
54 PG17144151 NAGARJUN MALE OBC 35.71 
55 PG17164971 PARASURAM MALE SC 35.63 
56 PG17186430 SHIVARAJ MALE OBC 35.54 
57 PG17190445 SHIVAKUMAR PUJARI MALE OBC 35.38 
58 PG17189407 RAMESHA MALE OBC 35.17 
59 PG17181521 YALLALINGA MALE OBC 35.13 
60 PG17106126 SURESH LAMANI MALE SC 33.58 
61 PG17169974 JYOTI FEMALE OBC 33.42 
62 PG17209973 SHASHIDHAR MALE OBC 32.83 
63 PG17127819 DEEPA FEMALE OBC 31.79 
64 PG17152280 SHAILENDRA KUMAR MOURYA MALE OBC 31.67 
65 PG17182452 VISHAL L. OKALI  MALE SC 31.04 
66 PG17184361 GOPAL MALE SC 30.63 
67 PG17157397 PAVANKUMAR KATTIMANI MALE SC 30.25 
68 PG17156249 RATHOD KIRAN KUMAR GULAB MALE SC 29.75 
69 PG17144067 VIDYASHREE FEMALE SC 29.67 
70 PG17108127 AMBIKA FEMALE SC 29.63 
71 PG17149290 ASHWINI FEMALE SC 29.63 
72 PG17175377 ROHINI FEMALE SC 29.25 
73 PG17146268 ARCHANA ZABADE FEMALE ST 28.67 
74 PG17220590 ROHIT MALE SC 28.58 
75 PG17189383 SUDHAKAR MALE SC 28.58 
76 PG17178330 RANJANA VISHNU FEMALE SC 28.13 
77 PG17150099 SAMGEETA , FEMALE OBC 28.13 
78 PG17150319 JASWANT SEN MALE OBC 27.67 
79 PG17191820 PRABHU  MALAPPA MALE ST 26.04 
80 PG17111910 ABHISHEK KAMBLE MALE SC 25.50 
81 PG17102350 VISHAL KUMAR MALE ST 24.67 
82 PG17154030 PALLAVI BASAVARAJ FEMALE SC 24.29 
83 PG17219857 SURESH MALE SC 24.13 
84   AMBARAYA MALE SC 24.04 
85 PG17176459 VIVEKANAND MALE SC 23.90 
86 PG17171037 ARJUN MALE SC 23.67 
87 PG17174548 VEERESHA MALE ST 23.42 
88 PG17162483 SIDDANNA  BAILAPPA MALE ST 23.29 
89 PG17134413 VAISHALI HARISCHANDRA FEMALE SC 23.25 
90 PG17191515 BASALINGAPPA MALE ST 22.71 
91 PG17178931 VINOD B N MALE SC 22.00 
92 PG17156262 SUJATA SANGAPPA FEMALE ST 20.63 
93 PG17219341 SOMANATH B. MALE SC 19.96 



94 PG17109289 BALAPPA MALE SC 19.88 
95 PG17126992 GANESH MALE SC 15.71 

 

 

 


